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SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS
TOWARDS THE REGULAR BUDGET

Resolution adopted on 23 September 1994. during the ninth plenary meeting

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1995

The General Conference.

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members'
contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget1',

1. Decides that the individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment of
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1995 shall be as set forth in the
Annex hereto; and

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08-', that in the event of a State
becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1994 or in 1995 it shall be
assessed as appropriate:

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.03 -'; and

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's
Regular Budget, in accordance with the principles the
Conference has established for that purpose.

11 By resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XXI)/RES/351, GC(XXVII)/RES/416, GC(XXXIII)/RES/512 and
GC(XXXVI)/RES/589.

- INFCIRC/8/Rev.l.

- ' INFCIRC/8/Rev.1/Mod.1.
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A N N E X

1995 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT

Member

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Armenia

Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium

Bolivia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Cambodia
Cameroon

Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
Costa Rica

Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cuba
Cyprus
Czech Republic

Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador

Estonia
Ethiopia
Finland
France
Gabon

Base rate

%

0.01
0.01
0.16
0.57
0.13

1.52
0.76
0.01
0.48
1.07

0.01
1.60
0.13
0.01
0.01

3.13
0.08
0.78
0.13
0.01

0.02
0.13
0.09
0.02
0.42

0.65
0.02
0.03
0.07
0.01

0.07
0.01
0.57
6.03
0.02

Scale

%

0.007
0.007
0.105
0.386
0.087

1.588
0.794
0.009
0.502
1.118

0.007
1.048
0.087
0.007
0.007

3.270
0.055
0.626
0.087
0.007

0.013
0.087
0.060
0.013
0.280

0.679
0.013
0.020
0.048
0.007

0.047
0.007
0.596
6.301
0.021

Regular Budget

US$

2 964
2 964

35 028
151 050
31429

501 394
250 698

6 530
158 335
352 955

2 964
350 263
32 341
2 964
2 964

1 032 477
22 538

404 214
33 256
2 964

4 924
31429
22 671
4 924

101 537

214 412
4 924
6 885

19 207
2 964

16 923
2 964

188 023
1 989 086

6 597

assessment

Equivalent

inUS$ofAS

140 781
140 781

2 252 493
8 024 505
1 830 150

34 518 353
17 259 215

140 781
10 900 513
24 299 071

140 781
22 524 928

1 830 150
140 781
140 781

71 080 549
1 126 246

10 980 902
1 830 150

140 781

281 562
1 830 150
1 267 027

281 562
5 912 794

14 761 170
281 562
422 342
985 466
140 781

985 466
140 781

12 944 354
136 937 982

454 204



GC(XXXVIII)/RES/5
page 3

Member

Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Haiti

Holy See
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy

Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Lebanon
Liberia
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malaysia

Mali
Marshall Islands
Mauritius
Mexico
Monaco

Base rate

%

8.98
0.01
0.35
0.02
0.01

0.01
0.18
0.03
0.36
0.16

0.78
0.13
0.18
0.23
4.32

0.01
12.52
0.01
0.35
0.01

0.70
0.25
0.01
0.01
0.24

0.01
0.15
0.06
0.01
0.12

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.89
0.01

Scale

%

9.383
0.007
0.233
0.014
0.007

0.010
0.135
0.031
0.260
0.107

0.514
0.085
0.188
0.240
4.514

0.007
13.082
0.007
0.233
0.007

0.453
0.261
0.007
0.007
0.251

0.010
0.100
0.063
0.007
0.079

0.007
0.007
0.007
0.593
0.010

Regular Budget assessment

US$

2 962 187
3 789

83 701
5 290
2 964

3 299
73 510
9 896

127 238
40 509

176 541
27 772
59 376
75 869

1 425 016

3 217
4 129 908

2 964
84 616
2 964

142 274
82 466
3 330
2 964

79 168

3 299
36 265
19 791
2 964

26 726

2 964
2 964
2 964

215 165
3 299

Equivalent

+ in US$ of AS

203 930 773
140 781

4 927 328
281 562
140 781

227 102
2 534 054

681 305
5 068 109
2 252 493

10 980 902
1 830 150
4 087 682
5 223 192

98 104 767

140 781
284 322 197

140 781
4 927 328

140 781

9 854 656
5 677 396

140 781
140 781

5 450 294

227 102
2 111712
1 362 536

140 781
1 689 370

140 781
140 781
140 781

12 529 491
227 102
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Member

Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar
Namibia
Netherlands

New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Norway

Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines

Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Romania
Russian Federation

Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Slovak Republic

Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan

Sweden
Switzerland
Syrian Arab Republic
Thailand
The former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia

Base rate

%

0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
1.51

0.24
0.01
0.01
0.20
0.55

0.06
0.02
0.02
0.06
0.07

0.47
0.20
0.05
0.17
6.75

0.97
0.01
0.01
0.12
0.13

0.09
0.41
1.99
0.01
0.01

1.12
1.17
0.04
0.11
0.02

Scale

%

0.007
0.021
0.007
0.007
1.578

0.251
0.007
0.007
0.131
0.575

0.042
0.013
0.013
0.040
0.049

0.375
0.132
0.052
0.116
7.053

1.014
0.007
0.007
0.078
0.087

0.094
0.276
2.079
0.007
0.007

1.170
1.222
0.026
0.073
0.013

Regular Budget assessment

US$

2 964
8 623
3 330
2 964

498 096

79 168
2 964
2 964

43 783
181 426

18 616
4 924
4 924

14 962
22 405

239 405
46 524
16 493
47 495

2 226 587

319 969
2 964
2 964

25 356
31 429

29 688
104 146
656 431

3 330
3 217

369 449
385 943

8 846
26 593
4 924

Equivalent

+ in US$ of AS

140 781
422 342
140 781
140 781

34 291 252

5 450 294
140 781
140 781

2 815 616
12 490 226

844 685
281 562
281 562
844 685
985 466

6 616 697
2 815 616
1 135 510
2 393 274

153 288 714

22 028 127
140 781
140 781

1 689 370
1 830 150

2 043 841
5 772 013

45 191 765
140 781
140 781

25 434 580
26 570 089

563 123
1 548 589

281 562
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Member

Tunisia
Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom of Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

United Republic of Tanzania
United States of America
Uruguay
Uzbekistan

Venezuela
Viet Nam
Yugoslavia [a]
Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe

TOTAL

Base rate

%

0.03
0.27
0.01
1.88
0.21

5.05

0.01
25.00
0.04
0.26

0.49
0.01
0.14
0.01
0.01
0.01

ioo.oo

Scale

%

0.020
0.181
0.007
1.964
0.219

5.277

0.007
26.122
0.027
0.173

0.323
0.008
0.093
0.007
0.007
0.007

100.000

Regular Budget assessment

US$

6 885
66 645
2 964

620 145
69 272

1 665 817

2 964
8 246 623

10 584
62 857

111 151
4 702

33 389
3 217
2 964
2 964

32282000

Equivalent

+ in US$ of AS

422 342
3 801 082

140 781
42 693 719
4 768 989

114 682 677

140 781
567 736 063

563 123
3 660 301

6 898 259
140 781

1 970 931
140 781
140 781
140 781

[b]

t 164347 000

[a] The base rate for Yugoslavia is that approved by the General Assembly of the United Nations for 1994 in
accordance with the Agency's assessment principles. The inclusion of Yugoslavia does not prejudge future
developments concerning the membership of Yugoslavia.

[b] See document GC(XXXVIII)/5, "The Agency's Programme and Budget for 1995 and 1996", Annex VI, draft
Resolution A.




